

Vegan Fizzy Gummy Mix

Fizzy fruit and cola flavour gummy sweets.

Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, water, acid: malic acid, **wheat** flour (**gluten**), humectant: sorbitol; thickener: pectin; fruit juice concentrate: apple (1%); modified corn starch, modified pea starch, acid: citric acid; vegetable fat (palm), colour: spirulina extract; flavourings, colours: black carrot concentrate, titanium dioxide, curcumin, paprika extract, caramel, tartrazine, allura red, sunset yellow, brilliant blue; emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acid; acidity regulator: trisodium citrate.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

This product was manufactured in a facility where milk, eggs, tree nuts (almond, hazelnut, pistachio, coconut), peanuts and soy are used in the production of other products.

Allura red, sunset yellow and tartrazine may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Safety Warning: Small objects such as hard and soft candies may inadvertently become lodged in the throat.

TO ENSURE PRODUCT QUALITY, PLEASE KEEP THIS PACKAGE STORED IN A COOL PLACE AT OR BELOW 65°F (18°C). AWAY FROM SUNLIGHT.

TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g
Energy	1380 kJ / 330 kcal
Fat	0g
Of Which Saturates	0g
Carbohydrate	82g
Of Which Sugars	55g
Protein	0g
Salt	0.025g

Product Code: 0617

Net Wt. 22.93 OZ. (650g e)

Barcode: 5060380699084

Manufactured for Pimlico Confectioners Limited

Address: Hardmans Mill Business Centre,

Suite 27, New Hall Hey Road,

Rosendale, BB4 6HH, UK

Phone: 00 44 2032394088

www.pimlicoconfectioners.co.uk

info@pimlicoconfectioners.co.uk

TR-26-K-000095

PRODUCT OF TURKEY

EU Importer: Shelton Distributors Limited
Greenogue Industrial Estate, Rathcoole, D24T858